ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 16, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214

November 5, 2003 – Offered by Representatives Young, Miller, Cullen, Sinicki and Pocan.

At the locations maleated, amend the englossed bill as long	At the locations indicated, a	amend the eng	grossed bill as	follows
---	-------------------------------	---------------	-----------------	---------

- **1.** Page 45, line 20: after that line insert:
- "16m. A dwelling that the licensee or out-of-state licensee does not own or legally occupy, unless the owner or occupant of the dwelling has posted in the dwelling a sign that gives notice that the owner or occupant permits the carrying of a concealed weapon in the dwelling.".
- **2.** Page 58, line 3: delete lines 3 to 8.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

- **3.** Page 58, line 10: delete lines 10 to 18.
- **4.** Page 58, line 19: delete "2." and substitute "943.13 **(1m)** (c)".
- **5.** Page 58, line 24: delete "subdivision" and substitute "paragraph".
- **6.** Page 59, line 19: delete "(c) 2." and substitute "(c)".

12 (END)